
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PROCISE, Tyheem Ft. Smith Northsid 10.94 (+3.6) 5(1) 10

2 SAVOY, Ricardo Ft. Smith Southsid 11.10 (+3.6) 5(2) 8

3 MORROW, Christian Van Buren High S 11.14 (+3.6) 5(3) 6

4 VICKERY, Max Greenwood High 11.37 (+3.6) 5(4) 5

5 NORWOOD, Dreyden Ft. Smith Northsid 11.39 (+3.6) 5(5) 4

6 DAVIS, Isaac Van Buren High S 11.40 (+3.6) 5(6) 3

7 THEMPLAMA, Bobby Van Buren High S 11.47 (+1.9) 4(1) 2

8 ROSEBEARY, Keegan Alma High School 11.49 (+3.6) 5(7) 1

9 MITCHELLE, Riley Alma High School 11.72 (+1.9) 4(2)

10 BUCKNER, Nicholas Clarksville High Sc 11.75 (+3.6) 5(8)

11 FOSTER, Ethan Ozark High School 11.86 (+1.9) 4(3)

12 TABUT, Elijah Ft. Smith Northsid 11.88 (+1.9) 4(4)

13 CAPLENA, Dakota Alma High School 11.88 (+1.9) 4(5)

14 GRIFFIN, Jaicy Mansfield High Sc 11.89 (+1.9) 4(6)

15 BUSSBERG, Matthew Dover High School 12.05 (+0.6) 3(1)

16 GARNER, Leroy Ft. Smith Southsid 12.09 (+1.9) 4(7)

17 BURKETT, Colby Clarksville High Sc 12.12 (+1.9) 4(8)

18 PALMER, Jaidon Russellville High S 12.22 (+0.6) 3(2)

19 ROGERS, Trevor Ft. Smith Southsid 12.24 (+0.6) 3(3)

20 HOLLAND, Xavier Clarksville High Sc 12.25 (+0.6) 3(4)

21 KOISER, Easton Alma High School 12.38 (+4.1) 1(1)

22 VANG, Tsim Neej Magazine High Sc 12.57 (+1.8) 2(1)

23 ESPINOZA, Daniel Russellville High S 12.63 (+0.6) 3(5)

24 PULIDO, Jonathan Alma High School 12.66 (+4.1) 1(2)

25 LECITA, Dale Waldron High Sch 12.69 (+0.6) 3(6)

26 LOPEZ, Kevin Green Forest High 13.29 (+1.8) 2(2)

27 GRAHAM, Brayden Ozark High School 13.39 (+1.8) 2(3)

28 BRYAN, Nate Magazine High Sc 13.42 (+1.8) 2(4)

29 CAIN, Carson Waldron High Sch 13.51 (+0.6) 3(7)

30 LOPEZ, Ceaser Green Forest High 13.88 (+1.8) 2(5)

31 NGUYEN, Nathan Subiaco Academy 14.07 (+1.8) 2(6)

32 ROARK, Michael Magazine High Sc 14.15 (+1.8) 2(7)

33 UMWECH, Anthony Green Forest High 14.93 (+1.8) 2(8)

#30 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PROCISE, Tyheem Ft. Smith Northsid 22.54 (+1.4) 4(1) 10

2 MORROW, Christian Van Buren High S 22.75 (+1.4) 4(2) 8

3 VICKERY, Max Greenwood High 23.05 (+1.4) 4(3) 6

4 COLEMAN, Jaylin Ft. Smith Southsid 23.66 (+1.4) 4(4) 5

5 THEMPLAMA, Bobby Van Buren High S 23.79 (+1.4) 4(5) 4

6 MILLS, J.J. Ft. Smith Northsid 23.93 (+0.4) 3(1) 3

7 NORWOOD, Dreyden Ft. Smith Northsid 24.01 (+1.4) 4(6) 2

8 SCOTT, Tatum Magazine High Sc 24.10 (+0.4) 3(2) 1

9 GREGORY, Mason Ft. Smith Southsid 24.11 (+1.4) 4(7)

10 CAPLENA, Dakota Alma High School 24.29 (+0.4) 3(3)

#30 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 BUSSBERG, Matthew Dover High School 24.45 (+1.0) 2(1)

12 TAYLOR, Trent Ft. Smith Southsid 24.50 (+1.0) 2(2)

13 BUCKNER, Nicholas Clarksville High Sc 24.52 (+0.4) 3(4)

14 FOSTER, Ethan Ozark High School 24.55 (+1.4) 4(8)

15 BURKETT, Colby Clarksville High Sc 24.90 (+0.4) 3(5)

16 HOLLAND, Xavier Clarksville High Sc 25.52 (+0.4) 3(6)

17 BOLEK, Andrew Russellville High S 25.58 (+0.4) 3(7)

18 VANG, Tsim Neej Magazine High Sc 25.88 (+1.0) 2(3)

19 PULIDO, Jonathan Alma High School 25.92 (+1.0) 1(1)

20 ESPINOZA, Daniel Russellville High S 25.99 (+1.0) 2(4)

21 CABALLERO, Axel Russellville High S 26.45 (+1.0) 2(5)

22 LECITA, Dale Waldron High Sch 26.53 (+1.0) 1(2)

23 KOISER, Easton Alma High School 26.57 (+1.0) 2(6)

24 LOPEZ, Kevin Green Forest High 26.85 (+1.0) 1(3)

25 BRYAN, Nate Magazine High Sc 27.81 (+1.0) 2(7)

26 JIMENEZ, Anthony Green Forest High 28.40 (+1.0) 1(4)

27 CAIN, Carson Waldron High Sch 28.80 (+1.0) 2(8)

28 LOPEZ, Ceaser Green Forest High 31.38 (+1.0) 1(5)

#24 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WASHINGTON, Greg Ft. Smith Northsid 53.15 5(1) 10

2 SCOTT, Tatum Magazine High Sc 53.55 5(2) 8

3 CARTER, Isaac Van Buren High S 54.37 5(3) 6

4 JONES, Kyle Alma High School 54.38 5(4) 5

5 NUPP, Andrew Russellville High S 54.98 5(5) 4

6 TEAGLE, Michael Ft. Smith Southsid 55.12 5(6) 3

7 BUSSBERG, Matthew Dover High School 56.02 4(1) 2

8 FARR, Ryan Greenwood High 56.20 5(7) 1

9 BAUGH, Preston Ft. Smith Northsid 57.33 4(2)

10 ADKINS, Drake Russellville High S 57.48 4(3)

11 BURKETT, Colby Clarksville High Sc 57.59 4(4)

12 WALKER, Kenny Ft. Smith Southsid 57.71 3(1)

13 VILLAREAL, Chris Clarksville High Sc 57.92 3(2)

14 MILLER, Elijah Ft. Smith Southsid 58.07 4(5)

15 MOORE, Austin Russellville High S 58.60 3(3)

16 FAULKENBERRY, Harper Ozark High School 58.76 3(4)

17 BOYLE, Hunter Van Buren High S 58.84 2(1)

18 CAMERON, Drake Ozark High School 59.45 3(5)

19 HOLLAND, Xavier Clarksville High Sc 59.51 4(6)

20 HALL, Jacob Magazine High Sc 1:00.04 3(6)

21 MCCORMICK, Xavier Van Buren High S 1:00.25 3(7)

22 KELLEHER, Patrick Greenwood High 1:01.51 2(2)

23 WYATT, Greg Green Forest High 1:02.21 2(3)

24 LOPEZ, Kevin Green Forest High 1:03.51 1(1)

25 CAMERON, Damien Ozark High School 1:04.16 2(4)
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#24 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
26 RABENSTEINE, Martin Subiaco Academy 1:06.41 1(2)

27 KOISER, Easton Alma High School 1:06.49 2(5)

28 UMWECH, Anthony Green Forest High 1:11.14 1(3)

#28 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RHODE, Maurice Russellville High S 2:09.46 2(1) 10

2 GREENFIELD, John Ft. Smith Southsid 2:10.19 2(2) 8

3 NUNEZ, Martin Alma High School 2:13.09 2(3) 6

4 FOLEY, Evan Ft. Smith Southsid 2:14.03 2(4) 5

5 SMITH, Grant Russellville High S 2:14.73 2(5) 4

6 WAGONER, Andrew Van Buren High S 2:15.33 2(6) 3

7 SCOTT, Connor Russellville High S 2:18.27 2(7) 2

8 THAMES, Will Ft. Smith Northsid 2:22.01 2(8) 1

9 BRISTOL, Jacob Subiaco Academy 2:22.47 1(1)

10 VILLAREAL, Chris Clarksville High Sc 2:24.15 2(9)

11 HILTON, Lexington Green Forest High 2:24.61 2(10)

12 KAELIN, Chris Ft. Smith Southsid 2:25.26 1(2)

13 CAMERON, Drake Ozark High School 2:27.79 2(11)

14 POSEY, Joseph Magazine High Sc 2:29.48 1(3)

15 COX, Josh Magazine High Sc 2:31.61 1(4)

16 DUDLEY, Kaleb Van Buren High S 2:31.69 2(12)

17 GALLEGOS, Mauro Ft. Smith Northsid 2:31.82 1(5)

18 SMITH, Trey Greenwood High 2:32.83 1(6)

19 WILSON, Caleb Ozark High School 2:33.55 1(7)

20 CAMERON, Damien Ozark High School 2:35.73 2(13)

21 CARR, Robert Dover High School 2:38.72 1(8)

22 DUVALL, Sam Magazine High Sc 2:49.03 2(14)

23 WILSON, Tucker Clarksville High Sc 2:49.89 1(9)

24 WRIGHT, Mitchell Waldron High Sch 2:52.89 1(10)

25 HALE, Lincoln Waldron High Sch 2:59.98 1(11)

26 RIODAN, Jared Clarksville High Sc 3:11.19 1(12)

#20 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GONZALES, Nathaniel Greenwood High 4:45.92 10

2 HINDLEY, Braeden Ft. Smith Northsid 4:50.64 8

3 MILLS, Jacob Russellville High S 4:52.22 6

4 LEMLEY, Caden Russellville High S 5:00.39 5

5 POST, Aj Ozark High School 5:03.84 4

6 MAESTAS, Hunter Russellville High S 5:06.23 3

7 CASEY, Austin Ft. Smith Southsid 5:07.99 2

8 EDDINS, Sawyer Ft. Smith Northsid 5:08.66 1

9 LINARES, Max Subiaco Academy 5:11.31

10 SKELTON, Addison Ft. Smith Southsid 5:17.00

11 BROADWAY, Quinlan Ft. Smith Southsid 5:18.21

#20 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
12 GONZALES, Vincent Greenwood High 5:18.42

13 FARR, Riley Greenwood High 5:19.59

14 LEMLEY, Tyler Van Buren High S 5:20.56

15 WRIGHT, Levi Magazine High Sc 5:21.63

16 BRISTOL, Jacob Subiaco Academy 5:24.97

17 ZIRKA, Artem Mansfield High Sc 5:27.29

18 LAWLEY, Caleb Van Buren High S 5:32.78

19 VILLAREAL, Chris Clarksville High Sc 5:38.64

20 KUTTER, Tyson Van Buren High S 5:45.52

21 COX, Josh Magazine High Sc 5:54.23

22 RELEFORD, Jason Alma High School 5:55.42

23 CARR, Robert Dover High School 6:03.84

24 WRIGHT, Mitchell Waldron High Sch 6:04.37

25 NGUYEN, Charlie Ft. Smith Northsid 6:05.72

26 MENDEZ, Tono Green Forest High 6:19.48

27 DO, Anthony Subiaco Academy 6:20.12

28 GRAHAM, Brayden Ozark High School 6:24.87

29 JIMENEZ, Anthony Green Forest High 6:24.99

30 DUVALL, Sam Magazine High Sc 6:29.27

31 BANDIN, Angelo Waldron High Sch 6:37.27

32 REDDELL, Christian Dover High School 7:26.76

#32 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HILTON, Lexington Green Forest High 10:07.50 10

2 GONZALES, Nathaniel Greenwood High 10:25.64 8

3 MILLS, Jacob Russellville High S 10:40.46 6

4 HINDLEY, Braeden Ft. Smith Northsid 10:46.93 5

5 LOWRY, Cody Van Buren High S 10:54.72 4

6 LINARES, Max Subiaco Academy 11:06.53 3

7 FREEMAN, Preston Russellville High S 11:09.12 2

8 LEWIS, Nick Greenwood High 11:20.67 1

9 CASEY, Austin Ft. Smith Southsid 11:24.46

10 POST, Aj Ozark High School 11:35.05

11 GIBSON, James Van Buren High S 11:39.37

12 CONDE, Luiz Van Buren High S 11:42.34

13 CONSTANTINO, Timmy Subiaco Academy 11:46.21

14 WRIGHT, Levi Magazine High Sc 12:01.80

15 ZIRKA, Artem Mansfield High Sc 12:05.73

16 OXFORD, Dalton Greenwood High 12:33.38

17 MEYERS, Greyson Ft. Smith Southsid 12:41.05

18 LOPEZ, Jason Ft. Smith Northsid 12:59.21

19 COX, Josh Magazine High Sc 13:00.03

20 MESSENGER, Keldon Ft. Smith Southsid 13:27.59

21 JUAREZ, Jair Green Forest High 13:35.38

22 MENDEZ, Tono Green Forest High 13:52.84
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#32 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
23 BALMACEDA, Daniel Ft. Smith Northsid 13:53.41

24 BUI, Andrew Subiaco Academy 15:48.83

LEDESMA, Evan Waldron High Sch DNF

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RONE, Raytel Ft. Smith Northsid 15.51 (+0.1) 3(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Caedmon Alma High School 16.14 (+0.1) 3(2) 8

3 PARKER, Langston Russellville High S 16.45 (+0.1) 3(3) 6

4 VILLEREAL, Isaac Waldron High Sch 16.49 (+0.1) 3(4) 5

5 ALTES, Cole Ft. Smith Southsid 16.52 (+0.1) 3(5) 4

6 DOTSON, Howard Ft. Smith Northsid 16.87 (+0.1) 3(6) 3

7 DURNING, Keystan Ozark High School 16.97 (+0.1) 3(7) 2

8 MARCOS, Eric Van Buren High S 17.41 (+0.1) 3(8) 1

9 TRAN, Robinson Ft. Smith Southsid 17.41 (+0.6) 2(1)

10 HINDMARSH, Evan Ft. Smith Southsid 18.34 (+0.6) 2(2)

11 LOYD, Keagan Russellville High S 18.47 (+0.0) 1(1)

12 YANG, Xeng Magazine High Sc 19.02 (+0.6) 2(3)

13 EMERY, Renden Mansfield High Sc 19.02 (+0.6) 2(4)

14 PALAFOX, Guillermo Van Buren High S 20.13 (+0.6) 2(5)

15 GOODMAN, Logan Russellville High S 20.27 (+0.6) 2(6)

16 SPEAKS, Gage Waldron High Sch 20.63 (+0.6) 2(7)

17 DEAL, Michael Ozark High School 20.77 (+0.6) 2(8)

18 HOPPER, Jason Clarksville High Sc 21.09 (+0.0) 1(2)

#26 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ALTES, Cole Ft. Smith Southsid 42.53 3(1) 10

2 DURNING, Keystan Ozark High School 44.48 3(2) 8

3 HEWETT, Zach Van Buren High S 44.85 3(3) 6

4 HADDOCK, Matt Ft. Smith Southsid 44.96 3(4) 5

5 LOYD, Keagan Russellville High S 46.38 2(1) 4

6 YANG, Xeng Magazine High Sc 47.28 3(5) 3

7 MARCOS, Eric Van Buren High S 47.29 3(6) 2

8 HASANNA, Allen Van Buren High S 47.49 2(2) 1

9 GOODMAN, Logan Russellville High S 48.12 1(1)

10 EMERY, Renden Mansfield High Sc 48.17 3(7)

11 PARKER, Langston Russellville High S 48.67 2(3)

12 DOTSON, Howard Ft. Smith Northsid 48.71 2(4)

13 HINDMARSH, Evan Ft. Smith Southsid 48.95 2(5)

14 MENDEZ, Tono Green Forest High 49.48 2(6)

15 HOPPER, Jason Clarksville High Sc 51.68 1(2)

16 STEFFEN, Victor Mansfield High Sc 53.12 1(3)

17 DEAL, Michael Ozark High School 56.63 1(4)

18 SPEAKS, Gage Waldron High Sch 56.86 1(5)

19 MARROQUIN, Caleb Green Forest High 1:01.54 1(6)

#22 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ft. Smith Southside (A) 43.93 2(1) 10

2 Van Buren High School (A) 43.96 2(2) 8

3 Ft. Smith Northside (A) 44.07 2(3) 6

4 Alma High School (A) 45.76 2(4) 5

5 Clarksville High School (A) 45.93 2(5) 4

6 Russellville High School (A) 47.12 1(1) 3

7 Magazine High School (A) 50.48 2(6) 2

8 Mansfield High School (A) 50.52 1(2) 1

9 Green Forest High School (A) 54.97 1(3)

#34 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ft. Smith Southside (A) 3:39.29 2(1) 10

2 Ft. Smith Northside (A) 3:42.37 2(2) 8

3 Russellville High School (A) 3:45.53 1(1) 6

4 Greenwood High School (A) 3:47.97 2(3) 5

5 Alma High School (A) 3:50.19 2(4) 4

6 Ozark High School (A) 4:03.53 1(2) 3

7 Clarksville High School (A) 4:03.92 2(5) 2

8 Green Forest High School (A) 4:13.35 1(3) 1

9 Waldron High School (A) 4:26.70 2(6)

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Russellville High School (A) 8:46.33 10

2 Ft. Smith Southside (A) 8:50.21 8

3 Alma High School (A) 9:15.86 6

4 Van Buren High School (A) 9:26.81 5

5 Greenwood High School (A) 9:38.61 4

6 Green Forest High School (A) 9:41.70 3

7 Magazine High School (A) 9:44.07 2

8 Ozark High School (A) 9:54.84 1

9 Waldron High School (A) 10:21.73

10 Subiaco Academy (A) 10:35.54

#2 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DURNING, Keystan Ozark High School6' 2" 10

2 BACHUS, Derian Ft. Smith Southsid 6' 0" 8

3 FRANKS, Mykale Ft. Smith Southsid 6' 0" 6

4 HILL, Jonah Ft. Smith Southsid 6' 0" 4.5

4 BAUGH, Preston Ft. Smith Northsid 6' 0" 4.5

6 GIBSON, Chase Magazine High Sc 6' 0" 3

7 GILMORE, Brayden Van Buren High S 5' 8" 2

8 SMITH, Grant Russellville High S5' 8" 1

9 VILLEREAL, Isaac Waldron High Sch 5' 8"

10 ROSEBEARY, Keegan Alma High School 5' 6"
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#2 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
10 TABUT, Elijah Ft. Smith Northsid 5' 6"

10 KELLEHER, Patrick Greenwood High 5' 6"

13 EMERY, Renden Mansfield High Sc 5' 6"

14 ROBINSON, Broderick Clarksville High Sc5' 4"

15 STEFFEN, Victor Mansfield High Sc 5' 2"

JIMENEZ, Anthony Green Forest High NH

CHRONISTER, Logan Alma High School NH

ADKINS, Rhett Russellville High SNH

KIMBREL, Miles Clarksville High ScNH

HAYDEN, Levi Waldron High Sch NH

#12 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SCHAEFER, Christian Greenwood High 12' 6" 10

2 PICARD, Gage Ft. Smith Southsid 12' 0" 8

3 GREGORY, Mason Ft. Smith Southsid 11' 0" 6

4 WATT, Aubrey Vilonia High Scho 11' 0" 5

5 TRAN, Robinson Ft. Smith Southsid 10' 6" 4

6 DICKENS, Jordan Waldron High Sch 10' 0" 3

7 FRAMES, Jessie Ozark High School10' 0" 2

8 MEINARDUS, Bradyn Alma High School 10' 0" 1

9 DEVOURS, Dylan Russellville High S10' 0"

10 DURNING, Keystan Ozark High School9' 0"

11 JIMENEZ, Anthony Green Forest High 9' 0"

12 COX, Josh Magazine High Sc 9' 0"

13 CAIN, Carson Waldron High Sch 8' 6"

14 MENDEZ, Tono Green Forest High 8' 6"

15 BRYANT, Blayne Mansfield High Sc 8' 0"

PENRY, Kyle Russellville High SNH

#4 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WASHINGTON, Greg Ft. Smith Northsid 21' 11 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 GIBSON, Chase Magazine High Sc 19' 8"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MITCHELLE, Riley Alma High School 19' 51 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 ADAMS, Tyriq Ft. Smith Northsid 19' 51 /2  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 ROSEBEARY, Keegan Alma High School 19' 1"  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 CARTER, Isaac Van Buren High S 19' 0"  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 PALMER, Jaidon Russellville High S18' 5"  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 GRIFFIN, Jaicy Mansfield High Sc 18' 4"  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 DAVIS, Isaac Van Buren High S 18' 0"  (NW) 2(8)

10 SCOTT, Tatum Magazine High Sc 17' 81 /2  (NW) 2(9)

11 PALAFOX, Guillermo Van Buren High S 17' 8"  (NW) 1(2)

12 KIMBREL, Miles Clarksville High Sc17' 4"  (NW) 1(3)

13 SCHWARZ, Erich Ft. Smith Southsid 17' 1"  (NW) 2(10)

14 MARROQUIN, Caleb Green Forest High 16' 111 /2  (NW) 1(4)

#4 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
15 ROBINSON, Broderick Clarksville High Sc16' 9"  (NW) 2(11)

16 WYATT, Greg Green Forest High 15' 5"  (NW) 1(5)

17 NANTZE, Tanner Dover High School14' 8"  (NW) 1(6)

18 BOLEK, Andrew Russellville High S13' 51 /2  (NW) 1(7)

19 KAY, Jacob Subiaco Academy 12' 11"  (NW) 1(8)

20 JUAREZ, Jair Green Forest High 12' 1"  (NW) 1(9)

21 PETERS, Dylan Subiaco Academy 11' 111 /2  (NW) 1(10)

22 IGLEHART, Javier Subiaco Academy 11' 11"  (NW) 1(11)

HILL, Jonah Ft. Smith Southsid NM  (NW) 2

ALEXANDER, Leighton Dover High SchoolNM  (NW) 1

KELLEHER, Patrick Greenwood High NM  (NW) 1

FOSTER, Ethan Ozark High SchoolNM  (NW) 1

CAPLENA, Dakota Alma High School NM  (NW) 2

SAVOY, Ricardo Ft. Smith Southsid NM  (NW) 2

#6 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WASHINGTON, Greg Ft. Smith Northsid 42' 7" (+2.7) 2(1) 10

2 HAYDEN, Levi Waldron High Sch 41' 61 /2 (+1.4) 2(2) 7

2 SMITH, Grant Russellville High S41' 61 /2 (+1.5) 2(2) 7

4 ADAMS, Tyriq Ft. Smith Northsid 39' 91 /2 (+1.5) 2(4) 5

5 EMERY, Renden Mansfield High Sc 39' 7" (+3.1) 2(5) 4

6 HILL, Jonah Ft. Smith Southsid 39' 7" (+2.8) 1(1) 3

7 SCHWARZ, Erich Ft. Smith Southsid 39' 6" (+2.4) 2(6) 2

8 WITT, Jesse Magazine High Sc 39' 1" (+0.5) 2(7) 1

9 SMITH, DD Ft. Smith Southsid 38' 9" (+1.1) 2(8)

10 CARTER, Isaac Van Buren High S 38' 6" (+1.2) 2(9)

11 MITCHELLE, Riley Alma High School 36' 2" (+5.0) 2(10)

12 MENDEZ, Tono Green Forest High 34' 10" (+1.7) 1(2)

13 PALAFOX, Guillermo Van Buren High S 34' 61 /2 (+2.1) 1(3)

14 RELEFORD, Jason Alma High School 34' 01 /2 (+2.0) 1(4)

PALMER, Jaidon Russellville High SNM  (NW) 1

PETERS, Dylan Subiaco Academy NM  (NW) 1

IGLEHART, Javier Subiaco Academy NM  (NW) 1

BRYAN, Nate Magazine High Sc NM  (NW) 1

MINGBOUPHA, Skylar Ft. Smith Northsid NM  (NW) 1

ROBINSON, Broderick Clarksville High ScNM  (NW) 1

ROSEBEARY, Keegan Alma High School NM  (NW) 1

#8 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 POWELL, Michael Clarksville High Sc50' 8" 3(1) 10

2 STANDIFIRD, Garrett Van Buren High S 49' 7" 3(2) 8

3 MONGOLD, Easton Van Buren High S 47' 11 /2 3(3) 6

4 PRESTIDGE, Levi Alma High School 46' 5" 3(4) 5

5 DAVENPORT, Darin Ft. Smith Southsid 44' 61 /2 3(5) 4
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#8 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 SMITH, Josh Poteau High Scho 44' 4" 3(6) 3

7 TURNER, Keith Ft. Smith Southsid 43' 01 /2 3(7) 2

8 HENSON, Zac Alma High School 42' 11" 2(1) 1

9 SANDERSON, Bri Mansfield High Sc 42' 81 /2 1(1)

10 TRAVIS, Aaron Russellville High S42' 4" 3(8)

11 KIMBREL, Miles Clarksville High Sc41' 91 /2 3(9)

12 ROGERS, Shawn Ft. Smith Southsid 40' 7" 2(2)

13 HYATT, Caleb Magazine High Sc 40' 61 /2 3(10)

14 ESCUE, James Russellville High S40' 3" 2(3)

15 KORDSMEIER, Bryson Russellville High S39' 11" 3(11)

16 CARTER, Halen Greenwood High 39' 6" 2(4)

17 BENEUX, Karsten Alma High School 38' 6" 2(5)

18 HINOJOSA, Rick Waldron High Sch 38' 3" 2(6)

19 AYERS, Joseph Clarksville High Sc37' 6" 2(7)

19 PAGE, Cha'raun Van Buren High S 37' 6" 2(7)

21 SLATER, Ethan Waldron High Sch 37' 11 /2 1(2)

22 FAUGHN, Kobe Magazine High Sc 37' 0" 2(9)

23 DOUGLAS, Kevin Greenwood High 36' 01 /2 2(10)

24 RANEY, MItchell Dover High School35' 9" 2(11)

25 INGRAM, Logan Alma High School 34' 11 /2 1(3)

26 BROWN, Jacob Mansfield High Sc 34' 01 /2 1(4)

27 MARROQUIN, Caleb Green Forest High 32' 11" 1(5)

28 REYNOLDS, Cameron Dover High School32' 81 /2 1(6)

29 BLAIR, Landon Alma High School 32' 6" 1(7)

30 PETERS, Dylan Subiaco Academy 29' 0" 1(8)

31 BRYANT, Blayne Mansfield High Sc 28' 41 /2 1(9)

32 THAO, Jay Magazine High Sc 28' 21 /2 1(10)

33 ROOT, Trevor Waldron High Sch 23' 4" 2(12)

#10 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 STANDIFIRD, Garrett Van Buren High S 130' 9" 3(1) 10

2 DAVENPORT, Darin Ft. Smith Southsid 130' 0" 3(2) 8

3 ROGERS, Shawn Ft. Smith Southsid 129' 1" 3(3) 6

4 RESTINE, Austine Poteau High Scho 126' 1" 3(4) 5

5 PRESTIDGE, Levi Alma High School 123' 1" 3(5) 4

6 PAGE, Cha'raun Van Buren High S 121' 9" 3(6) 3

7 HENSON, Zac Alma High School 121' 4" 3(7) 2

8 KORDSMEIER, Bryson Russellville High S120' 8" 3(8) 1

9 MONGOLD, Easton Van Buren High S 119' 1" 3(9)

10 HYATT, Caleb Magazine High Sc 117' 6" 3(10)

11 HAULMARK, Dalton Russellville High S116' 9" 2(1)

12 BENEUX, Karsten Alma High School 110' 2" 2(2)

13 SANDERSON, Bri Mansfield High Sc 109' 5" 2(3)

14 SLATER, Ethan Waldron High Sch 109' 4" 2(4)

15 BLAIR, Landon Alma High School 104' 8" 3(11)

#10 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
16 NEATHERS, Nathan Greenwood High 103' 6" 2(5)

17 YANG, Xeng Magazine High Sc 100' 0" 2(6)

18 BROWN, Jacob Mansfield High Sc 99' 11" 2(7)

19 CANADA, Josh Magazine High Sc 97' 4" 2(8)

20 KIMBREL, Miles Clarksville High Sc96' 11" 1(1)

21 MAZE, Josh Greenwood High 95' 9" 2(9)

22 TURNER, Keith Ft. Smith Southsid 91' 5" 2(10)

23 INGRAM, Logan Alma High School 91' 0" 3(12)

24 BISHOP, Austin Dover High School89' 8" 1(2)

25 MUNNERLYN, Eli Ozark High School82' 11" 1(3)

26 HINOJOSA, Rick Waldron High Sch 77' 8" 1(4)

27 PETERS, Dylan Subiaco Academy 73' 9" 1(5)

28 AYERS, Joseph Clarksville High Sc72' 10" 1(6)

29 MARROQUIN, Caleb Green Forest High 63' 1" 1(7)

CAMERON, Jace Subiaco Academy FOUL 1

ROOT, Trevor Waldron High Sch FOUL 1

POWELL, Michael Clarksville High ScFOUL 1

BOGGS, Carter Green Forest High FOUL 2

ESCUE, James Russellville High SFOUL 3

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PIXLEY, Callie Van Buren High S 12.89 (+2.2) 5(1) 10

2 KNAULS, Tamia Ft. Smith Northsid 13.32 (+2.2) 5(2) 8

3 CARTER, Gracie Van Buren High S 13.37 (+2.2) 5(3) 6

4 PHONKHOUMPHON, Sabrina Ft. Smith Southsid 13.43 (+1.2) 4(1) 5

5 MATA, Hillarie Alma High School 13.49 (+2.2) 5(4) 4

6 CHRISTENSEN, Taylar Van Buren High S 13.50 (+2.2) 5(5) 3

7 THOMPSON, Sierre Ft. Smith Northsid 13.75 (+1.0) 3(1) 2

8 HARP, Paige Clarksville High Sc 14.13 (+1.2) 4(2) 1

9 ROBERTS, CiAnna Ozark High School 14.24 (+1.2) 4(3)

10 CAGLE, Abby Greenwood High 14.25 (+1.0) 3(2)

11 POWELL, Brooklyn Vilonia High Scho 14.28 (+1.2) 4(4)

12 ADAME, Whitney Russellville High S 14.33 (+0.6) 2(1)

13 WILLADSEN, Sara Mansfield High Sc 14.35 (+1.2) 4(5)

14 ROSALES, Bianca Green Forest High 14.51 (+1.2) 4(6)

15 HAMPTON, Audrey Alma High School 14.53 (+1.0) 3(3)

16 LITTLETON, Lauren Magazine High Sc 14.60 (+1.2) 4(7)

17 KEENER, Kaitlin Waldron High Sch 14.61 (+1.0) 3(4)

17 HAWKINS, Kimberly Clarksville High Sc 14.61 (+1.0) 3(4)

19 HARPER, Bailey Clarksville High Sc 14.82 (+1.2) 4(8)

20 ACOSTA, Martha Russellville High S 14.82 (+0.6) 2(2)

21 KRIGBAUM, Kelsey Magazine High Sc 14.82 (+1.0) 3(6)

22 SCOTT, Becky Magazine High Sc 14.85 (+1.0) 3(7)

23 LARANJO, Shielo Ft. Smith Southsid 15.04 (+2.2) 5(6)

24 MOORE, Reagan Alma High School 15.06 (+0.6) 2(3)
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#17 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
25 GLASS, Jalen Greenwood High 15.08 (+1.0) 3(8)

26 CABALLERO, Glenda Russellville High S 15.50 (+0.6) 2(4)

27 BULL, Andi Alma High School 15.75 (+1.7) 1(1)

28 VANOURNY, Julia Ft. Smith Southsid 15.80 (+0.6) 2(5)

29 LEE, Jaden Greenwood High 15.92 (+0.6) 2(6)

30 REUSCH, Janina Dover High School 16.09 (+0.6) 2(7)

31 SCHIMNICK, Lia Green Forest High 16.17 (+1.7) 1(2)

32 DUNSMORE, Angel Ozark High School 16.59 (+0.6) 2(8)

33 BYERS, Hailey Mansfield High Sc 16.87 (+1.7) 1(3)

34 TUNGCHAISIT, Lalita Green Forest High 17.11 (+1.7) 1(4)

#29 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WHITE, Laynie Vilonia High Scho 28.15 (+1.0) 5(1) 10

2 PHONKHOUMPHON, Sabrina Ft. Smith Southsid 28.26 (+1.0) 5(2) 8

3 LARANJO, Shielo Ft. Smith Southsid 28.74 (+1.0) 5(3) 6

4 BURNETT, Amberlee Van Buren High S 29.19 (+1.2) 4(1) 5

5 ROBERTS, CiAnna Ozark High School 29.29 (+1.0) 5(4) 4

6 CAZZELL, Chloe Van Buren High S 30.23 (+1.2) 4(2) 3

7 HARPER, Bailey Clarksville High Sc 30.29 (+1.0) 5(5) 2

8 KAUFMANOVA, Lucie Russellville High S 30.45 (+0.9) 2(1) 1

9 WILLADSEN, Sara Mansfield High Sc 30.59 (+0.6) 3(1)

9 HORTON, J Leace Ft. Smith Northsid 30.59 (+1.2) 4(3)

11 ADAME, Whitney Russellville High S 30.61 (+1.2) 4(4)

12 LITTLETON, Lauren Magazine High Sc 30.63 (+1.2) 4(5)

13 ROTTMAN, Brandie Vilonia High Scho 30.89 (+0.6) 3(2)

14 WELLS, Michelle Alma High School 30.89 (+2.2) 1(1)

15 PETTERSON, Ally Clarksville High Sc 31.03 (+0.6) 3(3)

16 KEENER, Kaitlin Waldron High Sch 31.13 (+1.0) 5(6)

17 HAMPTON, Audrey Alma High School 31.30 (+0.6) 3(4)

18 KRIGBAUM, Kelsey Magazine High Sc 31.31 (+1.2) 4(6)

19 PARTON, Magen Green Forest High 31.47 (+0.9) 2(2)

20 SCOTT, Becky Magazine High Sc 31.84 (+0.6) 3(5)

21 CAMYN, Samara Van Buren High S 31.88 (+1.2) 4(7)

22 BARBREY, Kayla Greenwood High 32.40 (+0.9) 2(3)

23 MANUEL, Kate Green Forest High 33.01 (+0.6) 3(6)

24 CABALLERO, Glenda Russellville High S 33.19 (+0.9) 2(4)

25 MOORE, Reagan Alma High School 33.94 (+2.2) 1(2)

26 VANOURNY, Julia Ft. Smith Southsid 33.97 (+0.9) 2(5)

27 TREADWAY, Hailey Greenwood High 34.96 (+0.9) 2(6)

28 BRUEGEL, Alyson Green Forest High 36.75 (+0.9) 2(7)

29 EFURD, Megan Greenwood High 37.91 (+2.2) 1(3)

#23 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HENNING, Angel Russellville High S 1:03.87 3(1) 10

#23 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 SEXTON, Stephanie Waldron High Sch 1:07.15 3(2) 8

3 WEST, Kailee Ozark High School 1:07.85 3(3) 6

4 MCKISSACK, Evy Vilonia High Scho 1:07.98 3(4) 5

5 NAVA, Lizette Russellville High S 1:09.45 3(5) 4

6 WRIGHT, Jada Ft. Smith Northsid 1:09.62 3(6) 3

7 DUNCAN, Annika Alma High School 1:09.82 2(1) 2

8 HUNT, Desiree Waldron High Sch 1:10.26 2(2) 1

9 GREEN, Hannah Magazine High Sc 1:10.43 3(7)

10 ANGLIN, Lyndsay Green Forest High 1:11.36 3(8)

11 RICHARDSON, Janessa Ft. Smith Northsid 1:12.54 2(3)

12 SMITH, Destiny Alma High School 1:13.74 2(4)

13 JAMES, Alissa Alma High School 1:15.11 1(1)

14 ROSALES, Bianca Green Forest High 1:15.13 1(2)

15 RIOS, Lucy Green Forest High 1:16.56 2(5)

16 MUNOZ, Chyna Clarksville High Sc 1:16.76 2(6)

17 DURNING, Elizabeth Ozark High School 1:23.12 1(3)

18 DAVIS, Braidyn Clarksville High Sc 1:23.29 1(4)

19 BEEBE, Justice Clarksville High Sc 1:23.41 1(5)

20 BYERS, Hailey Mansfield High Sc 1:30.36 1(6)

#27 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MARAVILLAS, Karina Green Forest High 2:33.72 10

2 WEST, Felicity Ft. Smith Northsid 2:36.48 8

3 RICHARDS, Kali Ozark High School 2:38.97 6

4 CASH, Macie Greenwood High 2:42.79 5

5 ANSCHUTZ, Ryleigh Waldron High Sch 2:45.86 4

6 HELMS-PITTMAN, Daemeona Russellville High S 2:48.58 3

7 GARCIA, Andrea Ft. Smith Northsid 2:50.57 2

8 MASCHERBAUER, Christina Russellville High S 2:54.52 1

9 BURGESS, Emmie Ft. Smith Southsid 2:55.93

10 HARRIS, Mckenzie Ft. Smith Southsid 2:56.03

11 RIOS, Lucy Green Forest High 2:58.91

12 DOBSON, Michal-Ann Magazine High Sc 2:59.85

13 ANGLIN, Lyndsay Green Forest High 3:01.22

14 SPENCE, Kentucky Waldron High Sch 3:03.91

15 RYAN, Lauren Magazine High Sc 3:05.10

16 HERNANDEZ, Blanca Ft. Smith Southsid 3:05.84

17 WIDNER, Erica Dover High School 3:07.96

18 RODRIGUEZ, Clara Ozark High School 3:10.03

19 LOFVING, Josefin Mansfield High Sc 3:11.64

20 MARTINEZ, Maura Ft. Smith Northsid 3:14.13

21 FLORES, Yuritza Russellville High S 3:16.84

22 MARTINEZ, Andrea Clarksville High Sc 3:22.71
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#19 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CLARK, Julia Van Buren High S 5:40.08 10

2 CASH, Macie Greenwood High 5:45.03 8

3 MARAVILLAS, Karina Green Forest High 5:49.43 6

4 KOETH, Taylor Greenwood High 5:50.31 5

5 HELMS-PITTMAN, Charissa Russellville High S 6:07.84 4

6 RICHARDS, Kali Ozark High School 6:16.01 3

7 MING, Amberlie Van Buren High S 6:20.79 2

8 RICHMOND, Constance Waldron High Sch 6:25.90 1

9 RYAN, Lauren Magazine High Sc 6:41.42

10 RAINWATER, Malli Ft. Smith Southsid 7:02.98

11 SHARP, Tayley Russellville High S 7:08.12

12 PARRISH, Carlee Magazine High Sc 7:12.39

13 FLORES, Yuritza Russellville High S 7:12.68

14 SPENCE, Star Waldron High Sch 7:16.97

15 BECERRA, Mitzy Ft. Smith Northsid 7:22.43

16 LOFVING, Josefin Mansfield High Sc 7:29.22

17 SMITH, Lilly Ft. Smith Southsid 7:47.84

18 SERNA, Marina Magazine High Sc 7:52.20

19 WAHBA, Jessica Ozark High School 8:17.46

#31 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CLARK, Julia Van Buren High S 12:02.48 10

2 KOETH, Taylor Greenwood High 12:30.68 8

3 HELMS-PITTMAN, Charissa Russellville High S 13:14.22 6

4 MARTINEZ, Jennifer Green Forest High 13:24.28 5

5 HERNANDEZ, Mariana Ft. Smith Southsid 13:44.57 4

6 RICHMOND, Constance Waldron High Sch 13:49.71 3

7 MING, Amberlie Van Buren High S 14:19.45 2

8 AVARITT, Hallie Clarksville High Sc 14:24.71 1

9 RYAN, Lauren Magazine High Sc 15:19.00

10 DE LA FUENTE, Jaquelin Ft. Smith Northsid 16:22.89

11 ZMRZLA, Adela Ozark High School 16:25.48

12 PARRISH, Carlee Magazine High Sc 16:38.46

13 SERNA, Marina Magazine High Sc 18:03.76

14 COWELL, Emily Ozark High School 18:07.41

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ELLIFRITS, Chesnee Alma High School 16.65 (+0.2) 3(1) 10

2 CARTER, Gracie Van Buren High S 17.60 (+0.2) 3(2) 8

3 NESBITT, Chiane Russellville High S 17.87 (+0.2) 3(3) 6

4 SMITH, Hannah Magazine High Sc 17.97 (+0.2) 3(4) 5

5 WHITE, Haley Alma High School 18.38 (–0.1) 2(1) 4

6 BOYCE, Taneka Russellville High S 18.52 (+0.2) 3(5) 3

7 SCOTT, Lakin Alma High School 18.53 (–0.1) 2(2) 2

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 CHRISTENSEN, Taylar Van Buren High S 18.57 (–0.1) 2(3) 1

9 HARP, Paige Clarksville High Sc 18.83 (+0.2) 3(6)

10 STRUTTON, Makayla Mansfield High Sc 18.89 (–0.1) 2(4)

11 WISE, Krystal Alma High School 19.30 (+0.2) 3(7)

12 FISHER, Hannah Vilonia High Scho 19.73 (+0.7) 1(1)

13 MASCHERBAUER, Christina Russellville High S 19.80 (+0.7) 1(2)

14 DAVIS, Erica Waldron High Sch 19.90 (–0.1) 2(5)

15 WOODS, Lennon Mansfield High Sc 19.94 (+0.7) 1(3)

16 GACHUZO, Jasmine Green Forest High 20.06 (–0.1) 2(6)

17 PARTON, Magen Green Forest High 20.11 (–0.1) 2(7)

18 PLEDGER, Hailie Ozark High School 20.59 (–0.1) 2(8)

19 MCKUSKER, Delilah Mansfield High Sc 20.73 (+0.7) 1(4)

#25 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PIXLEY, Callie Van Buren High S 49.72 3(1) 10

2 BELL, Kassidy Green Forest High 52.68 3(2) 8

3 WHITE, Haley Alma High School 53.31 2(1) 6

4 NESBITT, Chiane Russellville High S 53.58 3(3) 5

5 WISE, Krystal Alma High School 55.15 3(4) 4

6 CHRISTENSEN, Taylar Van Buren High S 55.16 3(5) 3

7 SMITH, Hannah Magazine High Sc 55.25 3(6) 2

8 WOODS, Lennon Mansfield High Sc 55.33 2(2) 1

9 BOYCE, Taneka Russellville High S 55.39 3(7)

10 CARTER, Gracie Van Buren High S 56.21 3(8)

11 FISHER, Hannah Vilonia High Scho 56.34 2(3)

12 STRUTTON, Makayla Mansfield High Sc 56.60 2(4)

13 SISSON, Savannah Ozark High School 57.11 2(5)

14 ACOSTA, Martha Russellville High S 57.21 1(1)

15 MCKUSKER, Delilah Mansfield High Sc 57.34 2(6)

16 PLEDGER, Hailie Ozark High School 59.38 1(2)

17 OWENS, Rena Waldron High Sch 1:01.79 2(7)

18 BYFORD, Sarah Waldron High Sch 1:05.53 1(3)

#21 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Van Buren High School (A) 52.28 2(1) 10

2 Ft. Smith Northside (A) 53.44 2(2) 8

3 Alma High School (A) 54.02 2(3) 6

4 Russellville High School (A) 54.81 2(4) 5

5 Ozark High School (A) 57.28 2(5) 4

6 Clarksville High School (A) 57.43 1(1) 3

7 Waldron High School (A) 57.67 2(6) 2

8 Mansfield High School (A) 57.93 2(7) 1

9 Magazine High School (A) 58.45 1(2)

10 Green Forest High School (A) 58.82 2(8)
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#21 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 Greenwood High School (A) 59.79 1(3)

#33 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Russellville High School (A) 4:33.64 10

2 Ft. Smith Northside (A) 4:37.32 8

3 Green Forest High School (A) 4:38.39 6

4 Waldron High School (A) 4:44.81 5

5 Ozark High School (A) 4:57.68 4

6 Mansfield High School (A) 5:09.52 3

7 Clarksville High School (A) 5:32.61 2

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Green Forest High School (A) 10:57.99 10

2 Ft. Smith Northside (A) 11:20.47 8

3 Waldron High School (A) 11:32.01 6

4 Ft. Smith Southside (A) 11:34.04 5

5 Ozark High School (A) 12:13.19 4

6 Magazine High School (A) 12:22.37 3

#1 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 KIRDENDOLL, Jaden Waldron High Sch 5' 1" 10

2 SPENCE, Kentucky Waldron High Sch 4' 10" 8

3 BRANDT, Ella Harrison High Sch 4' 10" 6

4 ROTTMAN, Brandie Vilonia High Scho 4' 8" 5

5 BUCKNER, Haylee Mansfield High Sc 4' 8" 4

6 WILLADSEN, Sara Mansfield High Sc 4' 6" 3

7 STRUTTON, Makayla Mansfield High Sc 4' 6" 1.5

7 SMITH, Hannah Magazine High Sc 4' 6" 1.5

9 MEDLIN, Nicole Ft. Smith Northsid 4' 4"

10 STONE, Raelynn Vilonia High Scho 4' 4"

11 VEACH, Lauryn Green Forest High 4' 2"

12 BOLEK, Hannah Russellville High S4' 0"

#11 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 STONE, Raelynn Vilonia High Scho 8' 6" 10

2 GREEN, Hannah Magazine High Sc 8' 0" 8

3 OUTLAW, Lydia Vilonia High Scho 7' 6" 6

4 CARR, Takesha Russellville High S7' 0" 5

5 TRAMPP, Lauren Waldron High Sch 7' 0" 4

6 WILLADSEN, Sara Mansfield High Sc 6' 6" 2.5

6 MANUEL, Kate Green Forest High 6' 6" 2.5

8 PARRISH, Carlee Magazine High Sc 6' 6" 1

9 BALENTINE, Olivia Vilonia High Scho 6' 0"

#11 Girls Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
10 ROSALES, Bianca Green Forest High 5' 6"

TUNGCHAISIT, Lalita Green Forest High NH

GONZALEZ, Ashley Russellville High SNH

VARDEMAN, Hillyn Russellville High SNH

SMITH, Hannah Magazine High Sc NH

BUSO, Annalee Greenwood High NH

#3 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 THOMPSON, Sierre Ft. Smith Northsid 15' 3" (–0.1) 2(1) 10

2 KNAULS, Tamia Ft. Smith Northsid 15' 1" (+0.2) 2(2) 8

3 CARTER, Gracie Van Buren High S 15' 0" (–0.1) 2(3) 6

4 CAGLE, Abby Greenwood High 14' 7" (+0.2) 2(4) 5

5 PIXLEY, Callie Van Buren High S 14' 61 /2 (+0.2) 2(5) 4

6 STONE, Raelynn Vilonia High Scho 14' 4" (–0.1) 2(6) 3

7 CAZZELL, Chloe Van Buren High S 14' 11 /2 (+0.5) 2(7) 2

8 FLETCHER, Hailey Waldron High Sch 14' 0" (+0.0) 2(8) 1

9 MATA, Hillarie Alma High School 13' 11" (–0.4) 1(1)

10 LESLIE, Taryn Magazine High Sc 13' 81 /2 (–0.1) 2(9)

11 BOYCE, Taneka Russellville High S13' 21 /2 (+0.2) 1(2)

12 HORN, Taylor Waldron High Sch 13' 0" (+0.0) 2(10)

13 GLASS, Jalen Greenwood High 12' 111 /2 (+0.0) 1(3)

13 MUNOZ, Chyna Clarksville High Sc12' 111 /2 (+0.3) 1(3)

15 GACHUZO, Jasmine Green Forest High 12' 71 /4 (+0.6) 1(5)

16 SMITH, Alissa Green Forest High 12' 6" (–0.1) 2(11)

17 KRIGBAUM, Kelsey Magazine High Sc 12' 41 /2 (+0.0) 2(12)

18 WEST, Kailee Ozark High School12' 21 /2 (–0.2) 1(6)

19 BULL, Andi Alma High School 12' 11 /4 (+0.2) 1(7)

20 LITTLETON, Lauren Magazine High Sc 12' 1" (+0.7) 1(8)

21 GOETZ, Addison Mansfield High Sc 11' 111 /2 (+0.0) 1(9)

22 SCHIMNICK, Lia Green Forest High 11' 7" (+0.0) 1(10)

23 ROBERTS, CiAnna Ozark High School11' 1" (–0.2) 1(11)

24 WIDNER, Erica Dover High School10' 7" (–0.3) 1(12)

REUSCH, Janina Dover High SchoolNM  (NW) 1

DUNCAN, Annika Alma High School NM  (NW) 2

NESBITT, Chiane Russellville High SNM  (NW) 2

#5 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CARTER, Gracie Van Buren High S 33' 8" (+1.7) 10

2 CAZZELL, Chloe Van Buren High S 31' 0" (+0.8) 8

3 PIXLEY, Callie Van Buren High S 30' 8" (+0.9) 6

4 DUNCAN, Annika Alma High School 30' 61 /2 (+1.2) 5

5 SMITH, Hannah Magazine High Sc 30' 3" (+3.1) 4

6 BELL, Kassidy Green Forest High 30' 0" (+1.1) 3

7 FLETCHER, Hailey Waldron High Sch 29' 11" (+1.0) 2
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#5 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 LESLIE, Taryn Magazine High Sc 29' 11 /2 (+0.8) 1

9 HORN, Taylor Waldron High Sch 27' 2" (+1.9)

10 MCKISSACK, Evy Vilonia High Scho 27' 0" (+0.6)

11 DAVIS, Braidyn Clarksville High Sc26' 31 /2 (+0.0)

12 SMITH, Alissa Green Forest High 26' 3" (+2.6)

13 GACHUZO, Jasmine Green Forest High 26' 11 /2 (+1.6)

14 GOETZ, Addison Mansfield High Sc 23' 31 /2 (+0.0)

15 BEEBE, Justice Clarksville High Sc22' 9" (+0.0)

ROTTMAN, Brandie Vilonia High Scho NM  (NW)

#7 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 THOMAS, Halle Russellville High S33' 9" 3(1) 10

2 WHITE, Laynie Vilonia High Scho 32' 81 /2 3(2) 8

3 KENNAMORE, Emmie Russellville High S32' 4" 3(3) 6

4 EALY, Makayla Russellville High S30' 91 /2 3(4) 5

5 LYNCH, Anastasia Waldron High Sch 28' 61 /2 3(5) 4

6 BYFORD, Alyssa Waldron High Sch 27' 101 /2 3(6) 3

7 ROTTMAN, Brandie Vilonia High Scho 27' 61 /2 2(1) 2

8 CURTIS, Clair Magazine High Sc 27' 51 /2 3(7) 1

9 BURNS, Haylie Mansfield High Sc 27' 21 /2 2(2)

10 WRIGHT, Brooke Mansfield High Sc 26' 11" 3(8)

11 GASAWAY, Elise Vilonia High Scho 26' 8" 1(1)

12 SMITH, Alissa Green Forest High 26' 01 /2 2(3)

13 HUDSON, Madisyn Green Forest High 25' 8" 2(4)

14 GREEN, Adreana Clarksville High Sc24' 6" 2(5)

15 FERNANDEZDELARA, Brisa Green Forest High 24' 3" 2(6)

16 MARTINEZ, Jacqueline Van Buren High S 23' 11" 2(7)

17 HENSON, Chyna Alma High School 23' 10" 1(2)

18 PETTIGREW, Miracle Mansfield High Sc 23' 51 /2 1(3)

19 ALEXANDER, Becca Dover High School23' 2" 2(8)

20 HAWKINS, Kimberly Clarksville High Sc22' 71 /2 2(9)

21 HUEY, Khamyri Ft. Smith Northsid 22' 61 /2 1(4)

22 KNIGHTS, Haileigh Van Buren High S 22' 3" 1(5)

23 OWENS, Megan Ft. Smith Northsid 21' 101 /2 1(6)

24 SALAZAR, Susana Van Buren High S 21' 51 /2 1(7)

#9 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WELLS, Gracie Russellville High S106' 11" 3(1) 10

2 WOODS, Kaziya Russellville High S102' 0" 3(2) 8

3 EALY, Makayla Russellville High S95' 2" 3(3) 6

4 WRIGHT, Brooke Mansfield High Sc 92' 11" 3(4) 5

5 WHITE, Laynie Vilonia High Scho 91' 4" 3(5) 4

6 MCCLELLAN, Cynthia Vilonia High Scho 89' 2" 3(6) 3

7 LYNCH, Anastasia Waldron High Sch 89' 1" 3(7) 2

#9 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 GASAWAY, Elise Vilonia High Scho 78' 9" 2(1) 1

9 WALDROP, Jenny Poteau High Scho 77' 10" 3(8)

10 CAGLE, Abby Greenwood High 76' 6" 2(2)

11 MAINER, Madison Ozark High School73' 3" 2(3)

11 COPLIN, Janna Mansfield High Sc 73' 3" 3(9)

13 CURTIS, Clair Magazine High Sc 70' 0" 3(10)

14 SALAZAR, Susana Van Buren High S 69' 1" 2(4)

15 PETTIGREW, Miracle Mansfield High Sc 69' 0" 1(1)

16 RAY, Chloe Alma High School 67' 10" 2(5)

17 FERNANDEZDELARA, Brisa Green Forest High 66' 5" 2(6)

18 GREEN, Adreana Clarksville High Sc64' 10" 2(7)

19 HAWKINS, Kimberly Clarksville High Sc64' 0" 1(2)

20 KNIGHTS, Haileigh Van Buren High S 60' 2" 1(3)

21 HENSON, Chyna Alma High School 57' 0" 1(4)

22 HUDSON, Madisyn Green Forest High 56' 5" 1(5)

23 HUEY, Khamyri Ft. Smith Northsid 56' 0" 2(8)

24 VEACH, Lauryn Green Forest High 54' 8" 2(9)

25 PARRISH, Sarai Magazine High Sc 54' 3" 1(6)

26 MARTINEZ, Jacqueline Van Buren High S 54' 0" 2(10)

27 NIX, Shaylea Waldron High Sch 53' 7" 1(7)

28 OWENS, Megan Ft. Smith Northsid 53' 5" 1(8)

29 JONES, Marissa Ozark High School47' 4" 1(9)

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Ft. Smith Southside FSSS 139.5

2 Ft. Smith Northside FSNS 115.5

3 Van Buren High School VANB 91

4 Russellville High School RUSS 82

5 Alma High School ALMA 58

6 Greenwood High School GRWD 50

7 Ozark High School OZAR 30

8 Magazine High School MAGA 28

9 Clarksville High School CLRK 16

10 Waldron High School WALD 15

11 Green Forest High School GFOR 14

12 Poteau High School 5291 8

13 Mansfield High School MANS 6

14 Vilonia High School VILO 5

15 Subiaco Academy SUBI 3

16 Dover High School DOVE 2

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Van Buren High School VANB 119

2 Russellville High School RUSS 108

3 Ft. Smith Northside FSNS 65
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Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

4 Waldron High School WALD 64

5 Vilonia High School VILO 57

6 Green Forest High School GFOR 50.5

7 Alma High School ALMA 43

8 Ozark High School OZAR 31

8 Greenwood High School GRWD 31

10 Ft. Smith Southside FSSS 28

11 Magazine High School MAGA 26.5

12 Mansfield High School MANS 21

13 Clarksville High School CLRK 9

14 Harrison High School HARR 6
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